
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:614
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2011
INSTALLATION OF LCD TV
Premajibhai Dr. Solanki Kiritbhai

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Central Railway is planning to install Liquid Crystal Display (LCD) television in the trains of Central Railway;

(b) if so, whether maintenance of LCD television will be given to private agency and operators; and

(c) if so, the details of trains in which LCD TV will be installed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b) & (c): Agency has been awarded contract to install, operate and maintain LCD television at its cost and display programmes & advertisements with advance approval of competent authority on 24 Electrical Multiple Unit (EMU) local trains of Mumbai Division.
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